
 
2020 Pony Dual County League Boys Schedule 

Revised 9:15 am Saturday 5/30 
 

Format:​ It is a “scratch” season.  No league fees, play offs or all star game. If a date doesn’t work for you, figure it out with the other coach. 
Lomira has no home field so they will pay 1 of 2 umpires/game.  When facing Lomira a second time, note they should be bold to represent they are 
the “home” team for the start of game play. Otherwise all Dual County rules apply. 
 
Standings​:  Will be reported every 2 weeks or as possible 

● HOME​ team reports within 24 hours:  Score - Pitchers name & number for BOTH teams & # innings pitched. ​Rubiconburgs@gmail.com 
● If rained out ​up to two team to determine if rescheduling, when and where 

 
Facebook:  Please like and follow Dual County Boys Baseball on FB   

 

 
Remember that each traveling team will be responsible for preparing their 
teams and fans​ for the changing expectations at each park!No excuses! It 
is the coach’s job to keep updated and communicate clearly to all 
involved. Above all, respect one another and enjoy the game!  
  

** First team listed is the HOME team ** 
6:00 start unless otherwise noted 

 

Mon June 8 
 

Rubicon vs Lac Y 
Laconia G vs Lomira 
 

●  Tues June 9 
Rubicon vs LaconiaG 

Thurs June 11 
 

Lac Y vs Hustisford 
 
 
 
Bye:  Lomira 

Mon June 15 
 

Rubicon vs NFDL 
Hustisford vs Lomira 
Lac G vs Lac Y 
Horicon vs Oakfield 

Thurs June 18 
________________ 

Oakfield vs Rubicon 
Horicon vs Hustisford 
Laconia G vs ​Lomira 
NFDL vs Laconia Y 

Mon June 22 
 

Oakfield vs Laconia Y 
Laconia G vs NFLD 
Hustisford vs​ Lomira 
Horicon vs Rubicon 
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2020 Pony Dual County League Boys Schedule 
** First team listed is the HOME team & reports score, pitchers names/inning and/or rain out within 24 hours ** 

 
 

Thurs June 25 
 

NFDL vs Husty 
Laconia Y vs Horicon 
Oakfield vs Laconia G 
 

● Wed June 24 
Rubicon vs​ Lomira  

Mon June 29 
 

Laconia Y vs Rubicon 
Hustisford vs Oakfield 
NFDL vs Lomira 
Horicon vs Laconia G 

Thurs July 2 
 

Horicon vs Laconia G 
Laconia Y vs Oakfield 
NFDL vs Hustisford 

Mon July 6 
 

Rubicon vs Oakfield 
Hustisford vs Horicon 
NFDL vs Laconia G 
Laconia Y vs Lomira 

Thurs July 9 
 

NFDL vs Rubicon 
Lac G vs Hustisford 
Oakfield vs Lomira 
Horicon vs Laconia Y 

Brandon North Brandon North Brandon North    Brandon North Brandon North  
 
 
 

Mon July 13 
 

Rubicon vs Horicon 
Hustisford vs Lac G 
Laconia Y vs NFDL 
Oakfield vs ​Lomira 

Thurs July 16 
 

Oakfield vs Horicon 
NFDL vs Laconia G 
Lac Y vs Hustisford 

Mon July 20 
 

Rubicon vs Lomira 
Hustisford vs NFDL 
Laconia G vs Horicon 
Oakfield vs Laconia Y 

Thurs July 23 
 

Laconia G vs Oakfield 
Horicon vs NFDL 
* Laconia Y & ​Lomira 
if can find a field * 
 

● Fri July 24 
Husty vs Rubicon 

Mon July 27
 

Laconia G vs Rubicon 
Hustisford vs Lac Y 
NFDL vs Horicon 
Oakfield vs Lomira 

Thurs July 30
 

Rubicon vs Lac Y 
Oakfield vs Husty 
Lac G  vs Horicon 
NFDL vs ​Lomira 

Brandon North Brandon North Brandon North    Brandon North Brandon North Brandon North 
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